

NOW HIRING: Custodian (Part-Time)

JOB SUMMARY: The part-time Custodian is a responsible, organized, and reliable person who manages the complete daily cleaning of the Tony Bettenhausen Recreation Center, including locker rooms, bathrooms, hallways, and classrooms. This position will also oversee room rentals including but not limited to the set up and break down of program rooms as well as open and close the facility and the Fitness Center Pool.

LOCATION: Tony Bettenhausen Recreation Center, 8125 W. 171st St, Tinley Park

QUALIFICATIONS: The qualified individual should be able to communicate clearly and effectively, with a minimum of a high school diploma, and preferably six months experience in a cleaning environment. Additionally, this candidate must understand, operate, and maintain cleaning equipment to create a clean and sanitary environment at the Fitness Center. Current CPR certification or ability to gain CPR certification is required.

INCENTIVES: This is a year-round, part-time evening and weekend position with the ability to cross train for all shifts and occasionally sub during the week. The shift for this specific part-time position is every other weekend (Friday evening, Saturday afternoon and Sunday afternoon). The ability to sub for open shifts is preferred. Scheduling may range from 10-15 hours/week. Pay rate begins at \$15.00 per hour and qualifies for a complementary membership to the Fitness Center, Recreation Center, Water Park, and Dog Park.

ABOUT US: The Tinley Park-Park District is an award-winning public agency that provides its 55,000 residents with a wide variety of recreation facilities, programs, events, parks, and open spaces. The Park District maintains over 40 parks, 33 ball fields, and several facilities which include the Tony Bettenhausen Recreation Center, Tinley Fitness, White Water Canyon Water Park, Canine Campus Dog Park, Tinley Junction Miniature Golf & Batting Cages, Vogt Visual Arts Center, and the Tinley Park Performing Arts Center.

CLOSING DATE: Position is open until filled.

https://www.tinleyparkdistrict.org/employment-opportunities/

^{*} The Tinley Park-Park District is an Equal Opportunity Employer.